

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ADDRESS 7645-47 S. Coles

9476313

PI# 21-30-404-015

The SE 1/4 of Lot 77 in Division One of Westfall's Subdn. of 208 acres, being the E 1/2 of SW 1/4 and SE 1/4 of Section 30, Township 38 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

CITY OF CHICAGO

ORDINANCE VIOLATION NOTICE

AA 015-947

DEPT. OF STREETS & SANITATION

Chicago Ill, 60657

COMPLAINT NUMBER

RESPONDENT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI) Greenfield Home A.I.		ADDRESS (NUMBER & STREET) 7645-47 So. Coles		CITY Chicago	STATE Ill	ZIP 60657	RACE	SEX	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	HAIR	DATE	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
EMPLOYER (FIRM OR COMPANY) Can AM Management Inc		BUSINESS ADDRESS (NUMBER & STREET) 2944 No. Broadway		CITY	STATE	ZIP									
<input type="checkbox"/> DRIVER'S LICENSE NO. OR <input type="checkbox"/> OTHER ID (TYPE & NO.)		OCCUPATION		PHONE # (416)		(312)									

THE COMPLAINT ON DATE STATES THAT THE RESPONDENT DID THEN AND THERE VIOLATE	CHAPTER 7-28-710	SECTION 7-28-220	CHAPTER 7-28-220	SECTION	OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF CHICAGO	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PICTURE TAKEN
OFFENSE COMMITTED Accumulation of refuse on private property - No private scavenging of flat Bldgs, (cite pick up						
MONTH 9	DAY 28	YEAR 93	TIME 8:00 AM	LOCATION OF VIOLATION 7645-47 So. Coles	IN CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILL.	

COMPLAINANT Roger S. McCall	INVESTIGATOR'S SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i>	STATE IL	CITY CH	DIV D5	WARD 7	FAILURE TO APPEAR AT HEARING WILL RESULT IN A DETERMINATION OF LIABILITY FOR THE CITED VIOLATION	MONTH February	DAY 17	YEAR 1994	TIME 11:00 AM
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THIS NOTICE <i>[Signature]</i>		RESPONDENT'S AGENT'S SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i>		LOCATION 9654 So. Cottage Grove Greenfield Real						

DEPARTMENT COPY
**Eye sore 3rd offence - City furnished cans and
pick up garbage to help the station**

DEPT-09 HISC. \$23.00
7-0014 TRAN 1829 06/01/94 15:47:00
\$3995 + DT * -94-486313
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

9476313

2300

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Department of Streets and Sanitation
Code Hearing Unit
320 North Clark Street, Room 304
Chicago, Illinois 60610

FINDINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

Docket No. 94-1426 Hearing Date: 3-3-94
 Violation No. 015-947 Inspector: McCall
 Location of Violation: 7645 S. Coles Owner of Record: Lorne Greenfield
 Owner's Address: % Can Am Mgmt. 2944 N. Broadway, Chgo

METHOD OF APPEARANCE

..... Personal appearance Representative Failed to appear ✓

A notice of violation was duly served on the Respondent charging that the Respondent violated the City of Chicago Streets and Sanitation Code. The Findings, Decision and Order are as follows:

- COMPLIANCE Respondent has abated the violation and corrected it.
- STIPULATION The parties will settle by stipulation, without further hearing.
- HEARING Respondent appeared and a hearing was held before me this date.
- DEFAULT Respondent did not appear on the date scheduled for Hearing.

On the record before me, and upon further findings and reasons stated below, I find as to each violation charged and order civil penalty and compliance, as follows:

CHARGE		FINDINGS	ORDER	
Chapter	Section	Decision	Fine Imposed	Costs Compliance Ordered
7-28	710	Default	500	
7-28	220	J	500	
			10	
Total \$			1020	10

FURTHER FINDINGS OF FACT - CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

REINSPECTION ORDERED: DATE:

STIPULATION ACCEPTED AT HEARING: 3-3-94

Signature of Respondent Agent: [Signature] Signature of City Representative: [Signature]
 Signature of Administrative Hearing Officer: _____ Date: 3-3-94

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office